

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 50911 Version: 1 Name: 2219 Monroe St

Type: Miscellaneous Status: Approved

File created: 3/13/2018 In control: BUILDING CODE, FIRE CODE, CONVEYANCE

CODE AND LICENSING APPEALS BOARD

On agenda: Final action: 3/20/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

**Title:** 2219 Monroe St C-3-31-2018

Jim Moravec of Potter Lawson appealing IBC Table 503 of the 2009 IBC. The rule requires that the new elevator addition be separated from the non-sprinklered portion of the building. It is not structurally feasible. The proposal is to sprinkle the planned addition and remodeling of the existing high school. Standpipes will be added to the closed stairwells in the 1925 building. The rest of the

complex will be sprinklered by 2033.

Madison Fire Dept. recommendation: Conditional Approval

Alder District 13

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2219 Monroe St application.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2018	1	BUILDING CODE, FIRE CODE, CONVEYANCE CODE AND LICENSING APPEALS BOARD	Approve	

## **Title**

2219 Monroe St C-3-31-2018

Jim Moravec of Potter Lawson appealing IBC Table 503 of the 2009 IBC. The rule requires that the new elevator addition be separated from the non-sprinklered portion of the building. It is not structurally feasible. The proposal is to sprinkle the planned addition and remodeling of the existing high school. Standpipes will be added to the closed stairwells in the 1925 building. The rest of the complex will be sprinklered by 2033. Madison Fire Dept. recommendation: Conditional Approval Alder District 13